NOTICE OF ELECTION

Little Rock Special Election February 9, 2016

☑ BALLOT INFORMATION MACARTHUR PARK IMPROVEMENT BONDS

An issue of bonds of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas in one or more series in the maximum aggregate principal amount of Thirty-Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$37,500,000.00) for the purpose of financing a portion of the costs of improvements to MacArthur Park, including particularly, without limitation, renovations and additions to, and furnishings and equipment for, the Arkansas Arts Center and renovations and equipment for the MacArthur Museum of Arkansas Military History, including any necessary parking, landscaping, signage, drainage, lighting, road and utility improvements in MacArthur Park. The bonds will be payable from and secured by a pledge of the collections of the taxes levied by the City at an aggregate rate of 2% upon the gross receipts or gross proceeds derived and received from the renting, leasing or otherwise furnishing of hotel, motel, bed and breakfast or short-term condominium or apartment rental accommodations for sleeping for profit in the City, pursuant to Ordinance Nos. 21,140 and 21,141 adopted December 1, 2015. The proceeds of the bonds will also be used to provide a debt service reserve and pay costs of issuing the bonds.

○ FOR
O AGAINST

☑ Polls will be open from 7:30 am to 7:30 pm at the Following Locations:

Pct	Name of Facility	Address	City	Pct	Name of Facility	Address	City
58	Winfield UMC	20100 Cantrell Rd	Little Rock	96	St Mark's Episcopal Church	1000 N Mississippi	Little Rock
60	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock	97	Faith Lutheran Church	7525 W Markham	Little Rock
61	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock 🗲	98	Second Baptist Church	1709 Barrow Rd	Little Rock
63	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock 🗲	99	St Luke UMC	6401 W 32nd St	Little Rock
64	Chenal Valley Baptist Church	1800 Rahling Rd	Little Rock ◆	100	St Luke UMC	6401 W 32nd St	Little Rock ◆
65	St Michael's Episcopal Church	12415 Cantrell Rd	Little Rock	101	Heart's Journey Church	9621 Tall Timber Blvd	Little Rock ◆
66	Grace Church	12900 Cantrell Rd	Little Rock	102	Moody Chapel A.M.E. Church	5630 Mabelvale Pike	Little Rock ◆
67	Temple B'nai Israel	3700 N Rodney Parham	Little Rock	103	St Theresa's Catholic Church	6219 Baseline Rd	Little Rock
68	Chenal Valley Church	16025 Taylor Loop Rd	Little Rock ◆	104	Temple of Restoration	10610 Chicot Rd	Little Rock
69	Little Rock First Baptist Church	62 Pleasant Valley Dr	Little Rock	105	Southside Church of Christ	9300 Geyer Springs	Little Rock
70	Pleasant Valley Church of Christ	10900 Rodney Parham	Little Rock	106	LR Fire Station #10	5220 Kavanaugh Blvd	Little Rock
71	Pulaski Academy	12301 Hinson Rd	Little Rock	107	LR Fire Station #10	5220 Kavanaugh Blvd	Little Rock
72	Pleasant Valley Church of Christ	10900 Rodney Parham	Little Rock	108	Woodlawn Baptist Church	5520 Woodlawn	Little Rock
73	Parkway Place Baptist Church	300 Parkway Pl	Little Rock	109	Pulaski Heights Presbyterian Ch	4401 Woodlawn Dr	Little Rock
74	Pulaski Academy	12301 Hinson Rd	Little Rock	110	Woodlawn Baptist Church	5520 Woodlawn Dr	Little Rock
75	Agape Church	701 Napa Valley Rd	Little Rock ◆	111	Pulaski Heights UMC	4823 Woodlawn Dr	Little Rock
76	Parkway Place Baptist Church	300 Parkway Pl	Little Rock	112	Pulaski Heights Presbyterian Ch	4401 Woodlawn Dr	Little Rock
77	Agape Church	701 Napa Valley Rd	Little Rock ◆	113	West Side Baptist Church	2715 W 7th St	Little Rock
78	W.W. Williams NW Patrol Div	10001 Kanis Rd	Little Rock ◆	114	Arkansas Arts Center	501 E 9th St	Little Rock
79	Henderson UMC	13000 W Baseline	Little Rock	115	Franklin Elementary School	1701 S Harrison St	Little Rock
80	Henderson UMC	13000 W Baseline	Little Rock	116	Greater Christ Temple Pent	1200 Lewis St	Little Rock
81	Little Rock Fire Station #18	11500 Mabelvale West	Little Rock	117	Bullock Temple Church	1513 Park St	Little Rock
82	Life Line Baptist Church	7601 Baseline Rd	Little Rock ◆	118	Dunbar Recreation Center	1001 W 16th St	Little Rock
83	Heart's Journey Church	9621 Tall Timber Blvd	Little Rock	119	Greater Archview Baptist Ch	1720 W 23rd St	Little Rock
84	Iglesia Bautista Nueva Jerusalen	9400 Col. Glenn Rd	Little Rock	120	Little Rock Adult Education Ctr	4800 W 26th St	Little Rock
85	W.W. Williams NW Patrol Div	10001 Kanis Rd	Little Rock	121	Geyer Springs UMC	5500 Geyer Springs Rd	Little Rock
86	Bess Chisum Stephens Comm	1200 S Cleveland	Little Rock	122	Cooperative Extension Service	2901 W Roosevelt Rd	Little Rock
87	Faith UMC	9820 W. Markham	Little Rock	123	Metropolitan Career Center	7701 Scott Hamilton	Little Rock ♦
88	St James UMC	321 Pleasant Valley Dr	Little Rock	124	Metropolitan Career Center	7701 Scott Hamilton	Little Rock
89	Unitarian Universalist Ch of LR	1818 Reservoir Rd	Little Rock	125	Baseline Elementary School	3623 Baseline Rd	Little Rock
90	Second Presbyterian Church	600 Pleasant Valley Dr	Little Rock	128	St John Vision Center	2701 S Main St	Little Rock
91	Cammack Village City Hall	2710 N McKinley	Little Rock	129	LR Fire Station #4	7500 Lindsey Rd	Little Rock
92	St Paul UMC	2223 Durwood Rd	Little Rock	130	College Station Comm Center	4801 Frazier Pike	College Sta
93	First Christian Church	1500 N Mississippi	Little Rock	134	Nathaniel Hill Comm Complex	2500 E 6th St	Little Rock
94	First Church of the Nazarene	1200 N Mississippi	Little Rock	135	Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church	3801 Springer Blvd	Little Rock
95	Grace Presbyterian	9301 Rodney Parham	Little Rock	137	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock ♦

◆Permanent Polling Location Change

←Temporary Polling Location Change

☑ EARLY VOTING

Main Site Early Voting

Pulaski County Regional Building 501 W. Markham Little Rock, AR

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, February 2nd – Monday, February 8th

- ⇒ 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- ⇒ No Weekend Early Voting

Would You Like To Be a Poll Worker?

You can get an application by calling us at the number below or by visiting our website:

www.votepulaski.net. Return the completed application to us by email (pcec@votepulaski.net) or fax (501-340-6024).

If you have questions please call us at 501-340-8383.

☑ ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin opening, canvassing, and counting Absentee Ballots at 1:00 p.m. on Election Day, February 9th at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location can be located on the Circuit/County Clerk's website or contact their office at 340-8336.

☑ ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in.

Election Resources:

➡ Election Commission www.votepulaski.net

 ⇒ Circuit/County Clerk
 www.pulaskiclerk.com

Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:

- ⇒ January 10th New Registrants and Out of State Registrants
- ⇒ February 5th Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

ELECTION NOTICE PROVIDED BY THE PULASKI COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION